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Notification No.: PSC/ExamlzD2Oll7
Dated: 29.09.2020

Whereas, the General Administration Department vide Communication No.
GAD(Ser)Gen/13712016 dated: 10.05.2018 referred 70 posts to the J&K Public Service
Commission for being filled up through the Combined Competitive Examination 2018; and

Whereas, these posts were advertised by the'Commission vide Notification No.
PSC/Exam/2018138 dated: 25.05.201 8 ; and

Whereas, Preliminary Examination was conducted on 16.09.2018 in which 25188
candidates appeared in full in the Examination; and

Whereas, as per the criteria fixed by the Commission, a total of 1750 candidates were
finally declared to have qualified for the mains examination vide Notification No.
PSC/Exam/ 6612018 dated:27 .09.20 1 8 ; and

Whereas, 1703 candidates applied for appearing in the Main Examination; and

Whereas, J&K Combined Competitive Service (Main) Examination, 2018 was
conducted from22.07.2019 to 29.07.2019 both at Jammu and Srinagar in which l27g
candidates appeared in all papers; and

Whereas, as per the criteria fixed by the Commission in accordance with the rules
under SRO 103 of 2018 dated 23.02.2018 as amended from time to time,229 candidates were
declared to have qualified for interview vide Notification No. PSC/Exam l73l20lg dated:
05.11.2019; and

Whereas, the said result was confirmed /ratified by Commission vide decision no 4.1
dated 25.08.20201, and

Whereas, the Personality test ( interview) of these candidates were conducted w.e.f
08.09.2020 to 26,09.2020 at Jammu and Srinagar campuses of JKpSC; and

Whereas, the Commission in its Extra Ordinary Meeting held today on 29.09.2020
decided to declare the result of all the candidates who had appeared in the interview and also
to notify their aggregate marks while publishing a list of candidates to be summoned for
Medical Examination in accordance with the relevant rules.

Now, therefore, in pursuance of the provisions contained in SRO 103 of 2018 dated
23.02.2018, read with J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examinations) Rules
2005 as well as the above decision taken by the Commission;

i) Out of 229 candidates shortlisted for interviews, the result of 194 candidates,
who appeared in the interview of Jammu and Kashmir Combined Competitive
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Examination 2018 at Jammu and Srinagar w.e.f. 08.09.2020 to 26.09.2020, is
hereby notified as per Annexure-I to this notification.

ii) Consequent upon (i) above 70 candidates as per Annexure-Il of this notification
and other rules on the subject, by order of their aggregate merit in the written as

well as interview read with J&K Reservation Rules (SRO 294) as amended up

to date have qualified for Medical Examination and are directed to report to the

respective Medical Boards constituted/or to be constituted in GMC Jammu &
Srinagar for conduct of their Medical Examination as per proforma, in
accordance with rules on the subject.

The candidates recommended for medical examination will have to pay a fee as

prescribed before Medical check-up.

Note:

ate

S

J&K Public Service
No: PSCiEx-Secyl2&l2}l9 Dated:29.09.2020
Copy to the:-
L Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat,

Srinagar.
2. Director, Information & Public Relation, Department of Information & Public Relation, J&K

Govt., Srinagar with the request to publish the notification in all the leading local dailies of
Srinagar/Jammu.

3. Principal GMC Jammu/Srinagar with the request to conduct the Medical Examination of the

candidates mentioned in Annexure-Il to this notification.
4. General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar for publication of notification in the extra

ordinary issue of Govt. Gazette. He is requested to provide 10 copies of the above notification
immediately upon its publication.

5. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble
Chairman.

6. Private Secretary to Member for information of
7. PA to Controller of Examinations, J&K Public Service Commission.
8. In-charge website, J&K Public Service Commission.
9. Notice Board iMain file/Office file.

1. Mere calling a candidate(s) for Medical Examination shall not confer any right on
him/them to be recommended for selection.

2. Detailed marks cards shall be available on the website of the Commission after
completion of the examination process and after forwarding the select list to the

Government for making appointments.

3. The above lists notified as Annexure-I & II to this .

subject to the outcome of the writ petition(s), if any,
Court ofjurisdiction.

Hon'ble Member.

provisional and
any Competent

Page 2 of 9



l/

Annexure-I

Annexure - I to N otification N o. P S C / Exam/ 2 0 2 0 / 7 7 dated : 2 9. 0 9. 2 0 2 0 -

Result of candidates who appeared in the personality test/interview for
Combined Co tive Examination- 2078

,s:I9
1 9 100290

Roll No.

MOHAMMAD FARHAN SEH OM

Categgry .

7055.06

, Marks

2 9tot237 MAJID UL KHAIR NANDA OM 972.78
3 9 10 1307 ZAHID REHMAN OM 997,77
4 9to207 t WASEEM AHMAD GANIE OM 7048.28
5 9to2675 SAQIB RASHID 1008.06
6 9to2754 SAJAD AHMAD WAI\I RBA 997.94
7 9to2942 SAMIYA SHAH OM 1022.56
8 9 103208 YASIR FAROOQ BAIG OM 7028.72
9 9 10338 1 IQBAL HASSAN MOONA OM 7048.06
10 9to3427 MEER ZUBAIR RBA 978.28
11 9 104068 ALTAF HUSSAIN MIR OM 997.77
l2 9 104688 IRFAN KOUSER OM 7000.77

13 9to4702 SHAFIA MAQBOOL OM 7092.94
l4 9 104830 STANZIN LHADOL ST 938.73
15 9 104880 STANZIN SHERAP ST 947,77
16 RAJESH CHANDAN SC 977.39
t7 91o7793 SUMEET BANDRAL OM 1015.83
18 9107868 FAISAL HUSSAIN RBA 7000,67
i9 9 10795 1 FAYAZ AHMAD MIR OM 7093,22
20 9108009 MIR DAWAR HABIB 7775.44
2l 9108135 UMER URFAN RBA 7074.94
22 9to8t76 AAQIB BASHIR SLC 929.94
23 9to847t ROUHAN FAROOQ RBA 997.72
24 9to8479 SAHEEL IQBAL OM 1080,oo
25 9to9042 TAFHEEM FIRDOUS OM 992.56
26 9109098 AADIL BASHIR DAR OM 707 7.77
27 9109528 SYED OWAIS BUKHARI OM 1026.22
2B 9109557 SHUJAT ALI ST 924.89
29 9109578 SYED OWAIS BUKHARI OM 7004.56
30 9 10959 1 MALIK SUHAIL MUSHTAQ OM 7020.28
31 9109648 AAMIR AMIN BHAT OM 989.89
32 9 109832 SHAKIR HASSAN SLC 7077.22
33 91 10037 MOHMAD RAFEEQ BABA OM 7030,72
34 9110133 RUFAIDAH ZAHOOR OM 7066.67

35 9tto674 TABIND MAQBOOL OM 7007.94
36 9 1 10865 ABDUL MOIN GHANI OM 1040.50
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37 9ttr498 MALIK KAMILA MUSHTAQ OM 7178.33

38 9Ll1798 SHAKEEL UR RAMZAN RBA 975,sO

39 9t12859 KUBRA NAZIR OM 7043.67

40 9113044 GIZALA SHABNAM ST 998.73

4l 9113157 UMAR YOUSUF OM 7028.94

42 9 1 13205 ADNAN UL HAQ OM 7080.06

43 91 13544 MUDASIR FAROOQ MIR OM 972.50

44 9 1 13638 MISBAH SLC 977.28

45 9 1 13783 IJTIHAD UL HASSAN RBA 957,77

46 9114064 AMMIR HASSAN RBA 984.78

47 911492t SUHAIL AHMAD BHAT OM 997.89

48 9t15077 URSILA TABASUM OM 7055.77

49 91 15301 SANA FAYAZ OM 7022.50

50 91 15357 JAMSHEED SHAFI OM 7028.56

51 9 1 15666 ISHAAN AZIZ OM 7025.28

52 91 16098 YOUNIS YOUSUF MIR OM 956,94

53 9t16200 MOHD UMAR FAROOQ OM 7077,94

54 9116207 RAJA MAJID IQBAL OM 7092.77

55 9tt6265 FAISAL JAVAID OM 7028.44

56 9176314 SINAN AQUIB GULL OM 7026.67

57 9tt6373 JUNAID AHMAD MALIK 7047,50

58 9116510 SHIVAM JAGGI OM 7044.75

59 9lt6517 SHEIKH MOHAMAD IQBAL OM 7074.22

60 9t16526 RAJA UMER OM 7073,50

61 9t16626 TAHIR HAFIZ ST 7003,38

62 9t17076 AKANKSHA GUPTA OM 7088.38

63 9t17306 MOHAMMAD FAISAL SEH RBA 986.28

64 9t17478 VIKRAM SARMHAL SC 973.75

65 9rl767l MANISHA KUMARI OM 987.67

66 9t178B2 SANDESH KUMAR RBA 7047.63

67 9tt7974 ADITYA SANGOTRA OM 7035.63

68 91t8027 RUKHSANA CHOUDHARY 987.50

69 9 1 18187 MALIK RAHAT AHMED RBA 1073.OO

70 9rtB324 GOURAV ANGURAL SC 950,OO

7t 91 18450 WASEEM RAMZAN DAR RBA 7040.77

72 91 18459 MAN MOHAN KUMAR SC 959.56

73 91 18463 MOKSHA SHARMA OM 7047.88

74 9118484 SUMIT BHAGAT SC 977.OO

75 91 18525 NAVEEL HAMDANI SLC 987.25

76 91 18588 KOMAL MANSOTRA OM 7009.oo

77 91 18789 MUZAFAR ALI ST 953.25

78 91 18813 RAJESH KUMAR SC 7004.06
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79 9 1 18865 MIR MUDASIR GULL RBA 957.06
80 91t8947 AMIT KHAJURIA OM 7027,78
B1 91 18950 DARPAN KHAJURIA OM 994.OO
82 9 1 19084 ROHIT GUPTA OM 7044,25
83 9719220 NAVAMANI HANS SC 7077.88
84 91t9228 MAJID IQBAL KHAN ST 992.OO

85 91 19386 MOHD AJAZ OM

86 9 1 19480 CHETAN SHARMA OM 7037,25
87 9 1 19540 AMAN DUTTA OM 7027.73
88 9 1 19s63 AMIR RASHID OM 7037,94
89 91t9777 RUHEEN OM 7047.73
90 9t19823 ANISH MAHAJAN OM 7037.7s
91 9120t66 SHALLU SHARMA OM 7004,25
92 9t20454 DIKSHA RAINA OM 77 7 7,88
93 9120482 CHANDAN MANHAS RBA 7036.75
94 9 12 1038 AMIT SHARMA RBA 950.25
95 9121105 HIMANSHU DUTTA OM 980.73
96 9121180 NIRAJ KUMAR JAKHOTRA OM 922.63
97 9121183 JAGTESHWAR SINGH OM 7072,75
9B 912t76l DISHA GUPTA OM 7709,73
99 9t2t763 ANAM ZAHOOR MANHAS RBA 7072.83
100 9t22088 SAHIL ABROL OM 7770.OO

101 9L22t43 SAKSHI KOUL OM 943.50
t02 9122226 ANKITA SHARMA OM 997.63
103 9t223t6 ANJANA SC 960,75
to4 9122457 HANIT KOUR OM 948,OO
105 9t225t5 NARESH SHARMA OM 970,88
106 9122659 7041.OO
to7 9122675 AKSHAY MAHAJAN OM 7029.73
108 9122842 FAISAL ARIF RISHU OM 7057,OO
109 9123036 OM 1707.63
110 9123039 SHUBHAM GUPIA OM 975.38
111 9t23079 MUBASHAR NIAZ RBA 7079.50
tt2 9t23t65 RAJAT SUDAN OM 935.OO
113 9t23t7 r MANOJ KUMAR ST 954.75
tt4 9123440 SHUBHAM MAHAJAN OM 7008,38
115 9t23577 AJAY SC 933.75
116 91236t5 ADITYA KERNI OM 7004.73
tt7 9123650 AABID LATIF OM 7072.77
118 9 123653 SWATI SHARMA OM 954.25
119 9123696 SUVAN SHARMA OM 7007.25
t20 9124243 DHEERAJ VISHAVNATHBHIM SC 7084.38
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t2t 9124273 PARDEEP SINGH RBA 940.25
t22 9124324 VIVEK RATTAN OM 7096,25
t23 9t24688 KUNZES DOLMA ST 997.63
t24 9124898 TARUN GUPTA OM 995.88

9 125 180 YOGESH KUMAR OM 7075.75
9125405 ABHINOW SEN RBA 989.25
9125830 SAHIL KANOTRA OM 997.44

L28 9125839 ABHIMANYU RAINA OM 968.88
t29 9t26281 SHOAIB ASLAM ST 7009.63

130 91269t4 TUFAIL IQBAL OM 1702.44
131 9126926 ANURODHAN GUPTA OM 987.88
t32 9126970 SURINDER KUMAR RBA 970.63
133 9t270tl NAVJOT SINGH OM 7072,88
t34 9t27025 RHYTHM SHARMA OM 7027,OO

135 9t271t3 GAZI ABDULLAH RBA 1026.33
136 9t27601 RIZWANA IQBAL ST 959.63
t37 9127626 MOHD AJAZ UL REHMAN OM 7007.25
138 9127824 ABILASH CHOUDHARY OM 975.63
139 9t27942 SUKRITI MAHAJAN OM 7040.38
140 9L28t24 GHULAM HAIDER ST 912.25
t4l 9128126 GAGAN DEEP SINGH OM 7060,75

9 128553 MANISH SINGH OM

143 9128678 NAVJYOT SINGH KHAJURIA OM 984,OO

t44 9129063 OM 7060.73
145 9129r6t AKSHUN OM 982.63
t46 9t29175 SAHIL DUTTA OM 7043,22
t47 9t29213 MANISH SUDAN OM 7777.75
148 9t29246 AZHAR KHAN ST 10s7,75
149 9129448 KHADIM HUSSAIN ST 998.73
150 912964t JAVID MAJEED PANDITH OM 7079,OO

151 9129777 AZDR ALI SHAH RBA 987,50
t52 9t2983t CHAHAT BHARTI SC 7099.88
153 9t29902 RAJEEV RAINA OM 1046.63
154 9t29918 VIVEK SHARMA OM 957,75
155 9129947 AKSHAY SHARMA OM 7052.50
156 9129986 AKSHAY SHARMA OM 7702.25
r57 9130800 RAKESH SINGH OM 7009,25
158 9 1308 19 SORAV OM 997.50
159 9130892 MOIEN AHMED QURESHI ALC 994.38
160 9t30923 ASIF MUSTAFA ST 992.33
161 9130982 SIDHANT SUDAN OM 986,63
t62 9 13 1028 TSERING DAWA 929.73
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163 9 13 1057 VIKRAM CHOUDHARY OM 7037.38
t64 9 13 1390 MAMTA SHARMA ALC 7037.OO
165 9 13 1458 NALINIE SHARMA 7028.25

9 13 1573 RABIA AMIN OM 957.38
t67 9 13 1683 NAVEED SHOKET OM 7046.3A
168 9t3t722 DEPINDER PREET SINGH OM 7049.25
t69 9 13 1909 SURABHI SHARMA OM 7025.63
t70 9t3t917 KHALID HUSSAIN OM 7040.oo
t7l 9I3t974 NIDHI KOTWAL RBA 7003.73
172 9132077 AKSHAY PARIHAR OM 984.88
173 9132t42 MOHIT SHARMA ALC 7077.88
t74 9132t43 SONIA SANGRAL SC 977.88
175 9132429 MOHD IMRAN BANDEY RBA 7076.67
176 9t32504 GOHAR AARZOO CHAAND RBA 7053.50
t77 9t32761 LONE SHAH JAHANGIR AHAD OM 7070.33
178 9t32793 SHIVALIK HARLEEN KOUR RAINA OM 7072.50
t79 9 132836 MOHD ANJUM ST 934,38
180 9133042 HIMANSHU KHAJURIA OM 7073.38
181 9133074 SANDEEP SINGH NARANIA OM 7076.25
t82 9 13312 1 NASEEM AKRAM OM 7052.7s
183 9 133 188 LOKESH SHAN OM 7035,63
184 9733245 VIVEK SINGH RBA 925.63
185 9 133546 SHUBAM SHARMA OM 980.O6
186 9 133576 YUTHIKA BHANDARI OM
tB7 9133653 RIFAT ARA ALC 947.25
188 9t33666 SACHIN ABROL OM 7087.73
189 9133729 SAYED AQEEL SHAH ALC 997.63
190 9t33794 VIKRAM NAG OM 7043.88
191 9 134056 ATIN SHARMA 7038,38
t92 9134069 REPAN OM 7074,73
193 9t344t2 SONIKA VERMA SLC 955.88
194 9t34723 SEHRISH SHABIR OM {p+7ss
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Annexure-Il

Annexur e - I I to N otifi cotion N o. p s c/ Exam/ z 0 z 0 / 7 7 date d : 2 9. 0 9. 2 0 z 0
List of 70 candidates calledfor Medical Examinationfotr J&K Combined Competitive

Examination-Z079, in accordance with SRO 703 of 2078 dated 23.02.2018 read
with SRO 294 of 2005 dated 21,70.2005

(By order of Merit)

I

1

Roll No.

91t1498 MALIK KAMILA MUSHTAQ OM

Marks

7778,33
2 9 108009 MIR DAWAR HABIB OM 1775.44
3 9120454 DIKSHA RAINA OM 7777.88
4 9t292t3 MANISH SUDAN OM 7777.75
5 9122088 SAHIL ABROL OM 7770.OO

6 9t2r761 DISHA GUPTA OM 7709,73
7 9t269t4 TUFAIL IQBAL 7702.44
8 9t29986 AKSHAY SHARMA OM 7702.25
9 9123036 URVI SINGH OM 7707.63
10 9t29B3t CHAHAT BHARTI oM/sc 7099,88
11 9124324 VIVEK RATTAN OM 7096,25
t2 9to795t FAYAZ AHMAD MIR OM 1093.22
13 9104702 SHAFIA MAQBOOL OM 7092.94
T4 9t16207 RAJA MAJID IQBAL OM 1092.71
15 9tt7076 AKANKSHA GUPTA OM 7088.38
t6 9133666 SACHIN ABROL OM 7087.73
77 9124243 DHEERAJ VISHAVNATHBHIM BAHADUR oM/sc 7084.38
18 91 13205 ADNAN UL HAQ OM 7080.06
t9 9toB479 SAHEEL IQBAL 1080.oo
20 9119220 NAVAMANI HANS oM/sc 7077.88
2l 9132t42 MOHIT SHARMA oM/ALC 1071.88
22 9110133 RUFAIDAH ZAHOOR OM 7066.67
23 9t28126 GAGAN DEEP SINGH OM 7060,75
24 9129063 SONALI KOHLI OM 7060,73
25 9133576 YUTHIKA BHANDARI OM 7059.OO
26 9129246 AZHAR KHAN oM/sT 7057,75
27 9715077 URSILA TABASUM OM 7455,77
2B 9 100290 MOHAMMAD FARHAN SEH OM 70s5,06
29 9132504 GOHAR AARZOO CHAAND oM/RBA 70s3,50
30 9133121 NASEEM AKRAM OM 7052.75
31 9129947 AKSHAY SHARMA OM 7052.50
32 9122842 FAISAL ARIF RISHU OM 7057.OO

33 9t3t722 DEPINDER PREET SINGH OM 7049,25
34 9lo207t WASEEM AHMAD GANIE OM 7048.28
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35 9 10338 1 IQBAL HASSAN MOONA OM 7048.06
36 9L29902 RAJEEV RAINA OM 7046.63
37 9 13 1683 NAVEED SHOKET OM 7046.38
3B 9116510 SHIVAM JAGGI 7044.75
39 91 19084 ROHIT GUPTA OM 7044,25
40 9t33794 VIKRAM NAG OM 7043.88
4l 9 1 12859 KUBRA NAZIR OM 7043.67
42 9tt78B2 SANDESH KUMAR RBA 7047.63
43 9 1 18450 WASEEM RAMZAN DAR RBA 1040.17
44 9120482 CHANDAN MANHAS RBA 7036.75
45 913 1390 MAMTA SHARMA ALC 7037.OO
46 9t27 113 GAZI ABDULLAH RBA 7026.33
47 9123079 MUBASHAR NIAZ RBA 1079.50
4B 9132429 MOHD IMRAN BANDEY RBA 7076.67
49 9108135 UMER URFAN RBA 7074.94
50 91 18187 MALIK RAHAT AHMED RBA 7073.OO
51 9t21763 ANAM ZAHOOR MANHAS RBA 7072.83
52 9109832 SHAKIR HASSAN 707 7.22
53 9t26287 SHOAIB ASLAM ST 7009.63
54 9118813 RAJESH KUMAR SC 1004.06
55 9116626 TAHIR HAFTZ ST 1003.38
56 9t37974 NIDHI KOTWAL RBA 7003.13
57 91o7868 FAISAL HUSSAIN RBA 7000.67
58 9tt3044 GIZALA SHABNAM ST 998.73
59 9729448 KHADIM HUSSAIN ST 998.73
60 9733729 SAYED AQEEL SHAH ALC 997.63
6l 9130923 ASIF MUSTAFA ST 992.33
62 9tt9228 MAJID IQBAL KHAN ST 992,OO
63 9702754 SAJAD AHMAD WANI RBA 997,94
64 9to847t ROUHAN FAROOQ RBA 991.72
65 9t24688 KUNZES DOLMA ST 997.63
66 91 18525 NAVEEL HAMDANI SLC 987.25
67 9tt7478 VIKRAM SARMHAL SC 973.75
6B 9to5922 RAJESH CHANDAN SC 977.39
69 9rtB484 SUMIT BHAGAT SC 977.OO
70 9722316 ANJANA SC 960.75
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